三育中小学 SAN YU ADVENTIST SCHOOL

23 September 2024 Dear Parent/Guardian,

## Pay-it-Forward (PIF) Event and Children's Day Celebration

We are excited to announce that our school will be hosting the annual Pay-it-Forward (PIF) charity event this upcoming Sunday, 29 September 2024. Many of our students and staff will be actively involved, demonstrating care and compassion for the less privileged in our community.

In recognition of their efforts, all students, except for those in Primary 6, will be given a break on Monday, 30 September 2024, and do not need to report to school.

As for Children's Day celebration, the school is organizing a special excursion for all Primary School students to **Singapore Bird Paradise** on **Thursday**, **3 October 2024**. The school will provide the transportation to and from the destination on that day. It is compulsory for your child/ward to participate in this event. However, if you have a valid reason to disallow your child/ward from participating in this activity, he/she is still required to attend school and stay in the library throughout the entire duration of the activity. Please take note that all Primary School students **do not** attend school on **Friday**, **4 October 2024**, as it is a Children's Day holiday.

### Attire

SYAS PE T-shirt/Class T-shirt, long jeans/pants, school shoes/running shoes (comfortable for physical activities)

### Things to bring

A small bag and a water bottle.

#### Meal

The school will provide a special meal for all students **after** they have arrived back in school. Students who have been excluded in the school meal plan due to medical reasons may bring their own lunch to be consumed between 12.30 pm to 1.30 pm.

Registered by Committee for Private Education (CPE), part of SkillsFuture Singapore for Primary & Secondary Education Accredited by Adventist Accrediting Association, USA 
 299 Thomson Road, Singapore 307652

 T: (65) 6256 6840
 E: info@syas.edu.sg

 F: (65) 6256 6842
 W: www.syas.edu.sg

 UEN: 201112057W
 Validity: 6/7/2023-5/7/2027





Adventist Accrediting Association



#### **Duration and Transportation**

Everyone will have to report to school at the usual time. All Primary School students will depart for the outing at around 8:00 am and return to school at 12.30 pm via chartered buses. All students will be dismissed from school at 1.30 pm.

#### Fees

The school will pay for the entrance fees and transport fare.

#### Safety

The school will take every precaution to ensure the safety of the students. However, the school will not be held responsible for any unforeseen accidents. Please take note that when you sign the acknowledgement form on the next page, it also acts as a **consent form** for this outing.

Please refer to the scheduled table below pertaining to the lessons/activities planned:

	Mon, 30 Sept	Tue, 1 Oct	Wed, 2 Oct	Thur, 3 Oct	Fri, 4 Oct
P1 to P5 Students	No Lessons in lieu of PIF Day	Home-based Learning (HBL) Lessons	Regular School Lessons	Children's Day Celebration	Children's Day Holiday

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

EstherNg

Vice Principal (Primary School)

Registered by Committee for Private Education (CPE), part of SkillsFuture Singapore for Primary & Secondary Education Accredited by Adventist Accrediting Association, USA 
 299 Thomson Road, Singapore 307652

 T: (65) 6256 6840
 E: info@syas.edu.sg

 F: (65) 6256 6842
 W: www.syas.edu.sg

 UEN: 201112057W
 Validity: 6/7/2023-5/7/2027





Adventist Accrediting Association



# Acknowledgement to Pay-it Forward (PIF) Event and Children's Day Celebration

To: San Yu Adventist School Attn: Form Teacher

\_\_\_\_\_, the parent/ guardian of my child/ward, \_\_\_\_\_ Name of parent/ guardian

Name of student

\_, have noted the contents of the VP's letter dated 23 September 2024. from Name of class

I appreciate this learning opportunity for my child/ward although I understand there may be risks as a result of participation in this event. I trust that all care and effort will be taken to ensure his/her safety. Should any mishap or accident arise as a result of this participation, I will not hold San Yu Adventist School responsible and shall waive any and all rights against the school, their officers and staff in this regard.

\*Father/Mother/Guardian's Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ \*Delete whichever is not applicable

\*Father/Mother/Guardian's Contact No : \*Delete whichever is not applicable

Date:

Registered by Committee for Private Education (CPE), part of SkillsFuture Singapore for Primary & Secondary Education

299 Thomson Road, Singapore 307652 T: (65) 6256 6840 E: info@syas.edu.sg F: (65) 6256 6842 W: www.syas.edu.sg Accredited by Adventist Accrediting Association, USA UEN: 201112057W Validity: 6/7/2023-5/7/2027





Adventist Accrediting Association